
UNITED STATES  
BANKRUPTCY COURT 

SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 
HOUSTON DIVISION 

 
In re: 

STAGE STORES, INC. and 
SPECIALTY RETAILERS, INC., 
 

Debtors.1 

§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 

Bankr. Case No. 20-32564-DRJ 
Chapter 11 

Jointly Administered 

AMY STUMPF, Individually and On 
Behalf of All Others Similarly Situated, 
 

Plaintiff, 
 
v. 
 
STAGE STORES, INC. and 
SPECIALTY RETAILERS, INC. 
 

Defendants. 

§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 

Adv. Proc. No. 20-03303 

PLAINTIFF AMY STUMPF’S NOTICE RE: NON-CONSENT 

Plaintiff Amy Stumpf, individually and on behalf of all others similarly situated, 

does not consent to entry of final orders or judgment by the bankruptcy court. 

  

 
1 The debtors in these Chapter 11 cases, along with the last four digits of each debtor’s federal 

tax identification number are: Stage Stores, Inc. (6900) and Specialty Retailers, Inc. (1900). The 
debtors’ headquarters is: 2425 West Loop South, Houston, Texas 77027-4205. 
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Respectfully Submitted, 

MOORE & ASSOCIATES 
Lyric Centre 
440 Louisiana Street, Suite 675 
Houston, Texas 77002-1063 
Telephone: (713) 222-6775 
Facsimile: (713) 222-6739 

By: 
Melissa Moore 
Tex. Bar No. 24013189 
S.D. Tex. Bar No. 25122 
melissa@mooreandassociates.net 
Curt Hesse 
Tex. Bar. No. 24065414 
S.D. Tex. Bar No.968465 
curt@mooreandassociates.net 

ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

As required by Fed. R. Bankr. P. 7005 and Fed. R. Civ. P. 5(a)(1), I certify that 
I served a copy of this document on all parties or their attorney(s) of record—who are 
listed below—in accordance with Fed. R. Civ. P. 5(b) as follows: 

Mr. Matthew D. Cavenaugh 
mcavenaugh@jw.com 
Ms. Jennifer F. Wertz 
jwertz@jw.com 
Ms. Kristhy M. Peguero 
kpeguero@jw.com 
Ms. Veronica A. Polnick 
vpolnick@jw.com 
JACKSON WALKER L.L.P. 
1401 McKinney Street, Suite 1900 
Houston, Texas 77010 
Facsimile: (713) 752-4221 
Attorneys for Defendants Stage Stores, Inc. & Specialty Retailers, Inc. 

 mail 
 personal delivery 
 leaving it at  office  dwelling 
 leaving it with court clerk 
 electronic means 
 other means 
 CM/ECF system 
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Mr. Joshua A. Sussberg 
joshua.sussberg@kirkland.com 
Mr. Neil E. Herman 
neil.herman@kirkland.com 
KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP 
601 Lexington Avenue 
New York, New York 10022 
Facsimile: (212) 446-4900 
Attorneys for Defendants Stage Stores, Inc. & Specialty Retailers, Inc. 

 mail 
 personal delivery 
 leaving it at  office  dwelling 
 leaving it with court clerk 
 electronic means 
 other means 
 CM/ECF system 

 
Mr. Joshua M. Altman 
josh.altman@kirkland.com 
KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP 
300 North LaSalle Street 
Chicago, Illinois 60654 
Facsimile: (312) 862-2200 
Attorney for Defendants Stage Stores, Inc. & Specialty Retailers, Inc. 

 mail 
 personal delivery 
 leaving it at  office  dwelling 
 leaving it with court clerk 
 electronic means 
 other means 
 CM/ECF system 
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Mr. Jonathan Fombonne 
jonathan.fombonne@kirkland.com 
Ms. Gabrielle Degelia 
gabrielle.degelia@kirkland.com 
KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP 
609 Main Street 
Houston, Texas 77002 
Facsimile: (713) 836-3031 
Attorneys for Defendants Stage Stores, Inc. & Specialty Retailers, Inc. 

 mail 
 personal delivery 
 leaving it at  office  dwelling 
 leaving it with court clerk 
 electronic means 
 other means 
 CM/ECF system 

 
 
 

October 2, 2020 
Date 

  
Melissa Moore 
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